PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7932686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILIYA BRIDAN	04/25/2023
MARK SMITH	04/21/2023
BRIAN E. SPENCER	04/25/2023
MIKE DE JUNG	05/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANOO TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	19951 MARINER AVENUE
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29788530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com
Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK - CNOO
Address Line 1: P.O.DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNOO01-00056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. MUNCK
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Munck, Reg. No. 39,308/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-Bridan#page1.tif source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-Bridan#page2.tif source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-Smith#page1.tif

PATENT 507885558 REEL: 063512 FRAME: 0368

source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-Smith#page2.tif source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-Spencer#page1.tif source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-Spencer#page2.tif source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-deJung#page1.tif source=CNOO01-00056-Declaration-Assignment-deJung#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063512 FRAME: 0369

WHEREAS, we, Richard Kim, Jackson E. Luttig, Iliya Bridan, Mark Smith, Brian E. Spencer, and Mike de Jung, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CAMPER WITH SOLAR PANELS" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 29/788,530 filed on June 17, 2021), the application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **Canoo Technologies Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 19951 Mariner Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

- the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

Date:		/
Data	Richard Kim	/
Date:	Jackson E. Luttig	,
Date: 4/25/2023	/ lliya Bridan Iliya Bridan	/
Date:		/
Date:		/
Date:	<u>/</u>	/

WHEREAS, we, Richard Kim, Jackson E. Luttig, Iliya Bridan, Mark Smith, Brian E. Spencer, and Mike de Jung, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CAMPER WITH SOLAR PANELS" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 29/788,530 filed on June 17, 2021), the application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **Canoo Technologies Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 19951 Mariner Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

DOCKET NO. CNOO01-00056

PATENT

- the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

Date:	/	/
	Richard Kim	
Date:	/ Jackson E. Luttig	/
	,	,
Date:	/ Iliya Bridan	/
Date:	Docusigned by: Mark Smith RE2448509R5843D	/
	Mark Smith	
Date:		/
	Brian E. Spencer	
Date:	/ Mike de Jung	/
	wirke de jung	

WHEREAS, we, Richard Kim, Jackson E. Luttig, Iliya Bridan, Mark Smith, Brian E. Spencer, and Mike de Jung, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CAMPER WITH SOLAR PANELS" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 29/788,530 filed on June 17, 2021), the application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **Canoo Technologies Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 19951 Mariner Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

DOCKET NO. CNOO01-00056

PATENT

- the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

Date:		/
	Richard Kim	
Date:	/	/
	Jackson E. Luttig	
Date:		/
	Iliya Bridan	
Date:	/	/
	Mark Smith	
Date: 4/25/2023	Docusigned by: Brian E. Spenar OFERSZEDBORDORD	/
	Brian E. Spencer	
Date:	/	/
	Mike de Jung	

WHEREAS, we, Richard Kim, Jackson E. Luttig, Iliya Bridan, Mark Smith, Brian E. Spencer, and Mike de Jung, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CAMPER WITH SOLAR PANELS" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 29/788,530 filed on June 17, 2021), the application having been executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **Canoo Technologies Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 19951 Mariner Avenue, Torrance, CA 90503 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the invention, and all rights to register the invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

DOCKET NO. CNOO01-00056

PATENT

- the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the above-identified application.

Date:	/	/
	Richard Kim	
Date:	/ Jackson E. Luttig	/
Date:	/ Iliya Bridan	/
Date:	/ Mark Smith	/
Date:	/	/
Date: 5/2/2023	Brian E. Spencer Docusigned by: Mike De Jung Mike de Jung	/
	Mike de Jung	